Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

The Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is a 5-year programming document that lists all of the transportation projects in
the Martha’s Vineyard Region by Federal Funding Category.

TIP Projects: 201 1-2023

TIP YEAR TOWN PROJECT TOTAL COST

2011 Tisbury Reconstruction of $404,400
Sidewalks on  State
Road — Camp Street to
Pine Tree Road

Oak Bluffs & Tisbury

2011 Lagoon Pond Drawbridge $30,000,000
2012 Oak Bluffs The Roundabout $1,282,380
Oak Bluffs The Roundabout $1,282,380
2013
. Intersection Improvements at
West Tisb P
2014 = MRt State Road and Old County $350,000
Road
2015 Edgartown, Oak Bluffs & Drainage Improvements & Resurfacing$1,531,757
Tisbury
2016 Beach $2,421,215
Road
Shared-Use
Path
2017 Oak Bluffs Beach $1,124,118
Road
Shared-Use
Path
2018 Multiple Five $140,000
Permanent
Traffic
Counting

Stations



2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Tisbury

Tisbury

Oak Bluffs

Oak Bluffs

Tisbury

Beach Road Shared-
Use Path

Beach Road Shared-Use Path

Beach Road Shared-
Use Path

Beach Road Shared-Use Path

Drainage Improvements

$4,388,393

$4,388,393

$3,315,701

$3,315,701

$1,536,443
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