Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

The Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is a 5-year programming document that lists all of the transportation projects in the Martha's Vineyard Region by Federal Funding Category.

TIP Projects: 2011–2023

TOWN	PROJECT	TOTAL COST
Tisbury	Reconstruction of Sidewalks on State Road – Camp Street to Pine Tree Road	\$404,400
Oak Bluffs & Tisbury	Lagoon Pond Drawbridge	\$30,000,000
Oak Bluffs	The Roundabout	\$1,282,380
Oak Bluffs	The Roundabout	\$1,282,380
West Tisbury	Intersection Improvements at State Road and Old County Road	\$350,000
Edgartown, Oak Bluffs &	Drainage Improvements & Resurfacing\$1,531,757	
Tisbury	Beach Road Shared-Use Path	\$2,421,215
Oak Bluffs	Beach Road Shared-Use Path	\$1,124,118
Multiple	Five Permanent Traffic Counting Stations	\$140,000
	Tisbury Oak Bluffs & Tisbury Oak Bluffs Oak Bluffs West Tisbury Edgartown, Oak Bluffs & Tisbury Oak Bluffs	Tisbury Reconstruction of Sidewalks on State Road – Camp Street to Pine Tree Road Oak Bluffs & Tisbury Lagoon Pond Drawbridge Oak Bluffs The Roundabout West Tisbury Intersection Improvements at State Road and Old County Road Edgartown, Oak Bluffs & Drainage Improvements Tisbury Beach Road Shared-Use Path Multiple Five Permanent Traffic Counting

2019	Tisbury	Beach Road Shared- Use Path	\$4,388,393
2020	Tisbury	Beach Road Shared-Use Path	\$4,388,393
2021	Oak Bluffs	Beach Road Shared- Use Path	\$3,315,701
2022	Oak Bluffs	Beach Road Shared-Use Path	\$3,315,701
2023	Tisbury	Drainage Improvements	\$1,536,443